ENTRY INFORMATION

ENTRIES OPEN: Friday, 7 June 2024 @ midnight ENTRIES CLOSE: Friday, 28 June 2024 @ midnight.

NOTE - Entry is not finalized until payment transaction is complete.

Herding Test (HT) | Sheep - \$55.00 Pre-Trial Test (PT) | Sheep - \$55.00 **ENTRY FEES:**

Online Entry Form: <u>HERE – When submitting</u> forms online, the email URL is recognized as a ONLINE ENTRY:

Signature.

There is a CODB Fee of \$2.00 per entry per event.

This is NON-REFUNDABLE.

You may complete the online entry and send payment via check to the SPVHC Trial Secretary.

(See Paper Entry).

PAPER ENTRY:

PAPER ENTRY PAYMENT:

Paper Entries and Agreement may be printed.

completed, and mailed with payment to:

MK Duff, SPVHC Trial Secretary

4211 Utah Street, Unit 5 | San Diego, CA | 92104

Entry forms must be signed. Please check entry

form before mailing to ensure it is legible and that all dog titles are listed. Entries sent via Express

Mail must have the signature waived.

Paper entries may also be completed, scanned and

emailed to: spvhctrialsecretary@gmail.com.

Checks must be payable to: SPVHC

Mail Payment with Entry and Agreement to:

MK Duff, SPVHC Trial Secretary

4211 Utah Street, Unit 5 | San Diego, CA | 92104

OR send a Paypal payment to spvhctreasurer@gmail.com

RFFUNDS: You **WILL NOT** receive a refund if you scratch your entry **AFTER** the closing date.

You **WILL** receive a refund if you scratch your entry **BEFORE** the closing date.

You **WILL** receive a refund if you are placed on the waitlist and do not compete.

CODB fee is non-refundable

MUST BE SENT IN WITH ENTRY FORM

AGREEMENT

I (we) acknowledge that the "Rules Applying to Registration and Dog Shows" and the "Rules for Herding Tests and Trials" have been made available to me (us) and that I (we) agree that the club holding this Herding Test or Trial has the right to refuse this entry for cause which the club shall deem to be sufficient. In consideration of the acceptance of this entry and of the holding of the Herding Test or Trial and of the opportunity to have the dog tested or judged and to win prize money, ribbons, or trophies, I (we) agree to hold this club, its members, directors, governors, officers, agents, superintendents or show secretary and owner or lessor of the premises and any employees of the aforementioned parties harmless from any claim for loss or injury which may be alleged to have been caused directly or indirectly to any person or thing by the act of this dog while in or upon the Herding Test or Trial premises or grounds or near any entrance thereto, and I(we) personally assume all responsibility and liability for any such claim for damage or injury to the dog, whether such loss, disappearance, theft, damage or injury be caused or alleged to be caused by the negligence of the club or any of the parties aforementioned, or by the negligence of any other person, or any other causes.

I (we) hereby assume the sole responsibility for and agree to indemnify and save the aforementioned parties harmless from any and all loss and expense (including legal fees) by reason of the liability imposed by law upon any of the aforementioned parties for damage because of bodily injuries, including death at any time resulting there from, sustained by any person or persons, including myself (ourselves) or on account of damage to property, arising out of or in consequence of my (our) participation in the Herding Test or Trial, howsoever such injuries, death or damage to property may be caused, and whether or not the same may have been caused or may be alleged to have been caused by negligence of the aforementioned parties or any of their employees or agents, or any other persons.

I (we) will pay for any livestock injuries or replacement value in the event of death of any livestock by my (our) dog. In case of any injury to any stock caused by the dog entered, I (we) will assume total responsibility for any damage I (we) agree to pay the full market value of the injured animal in case of serious injury, or the veterinarian bill if the injury is slight.

I (WE) AGREE THAT ANY CAUSE OF ACTION, CONTROVERSY OR CLAIM ARISING OUT OF OR RELATED TO THE ENTRY, EXHIBITION OR ATTENDANCE AT THE EVENT BETWEEN THE AKC AND MYSELF (OURSELVES) OR AS TO THE CONSTRUCTION, INTERPRETATION AND EFFECT OF THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE SETTLED BY ARBITRATION PURSUANT TO THE APPLICABLE RULES OF THE AMERICAN ARBITRATION ASSOCIATION. HOWEVER, PRIOR TO ARBITRATION ALL APPLICABLE AKC BYLAWS, RULES, REGULATIONS AND PROCEDURES MUST FIRST BE FOLLOWED AS SET FORTH IN THE AKC CHARTER AND BYLAWS, RULES, REGULATIONS, PUBLISHED POLICIES AND GUIDELINES.

Single copies of the latest editions of the "Rules Applying to Registration and Dog Shows", the "Obedience Regulations" and the "Regulations for Herding Tests and Trials" may be obtained WITHOUT CHARGE from the AMERICAN KENNEL CLUB, 5580 Centerview, Raleigh, NC 27606

Signature:	Date:

American Kennel Club Entry Form

San Pasqual Valley Herding Club AKC Licensed Herding Tests & Trials AKC Event #2024700308

Breed:		DOB:	Sex:	
Registered Name:				
AKC Number		Call Name:		
Breeder:				
Sire:		Dam:		
Titles:				
Owner:				
Address:				
City, State, Zip:				
Name of Handler (If not owner):				
Email:		Phone:		
	Herding Test (HT) \$55	Pre-Trial Test (PT \$55	¯)	
		Fees enclosed: _		

I CERTIFY that I am the actual owner of the dog, or that I am the duly authorized agent of the actual owner whose name I have entered above. In consideration of the acceptance of this entry I (we) agree to abide by the Rules and Regulations of the American Kennel Club in effect at the time of the Herding Test/Trial and by any additional rules and regulations appearing in the premium list for this Herding Test/Trial or both, and further agree to be bound by the "Agreement" printed on the reverse side of this entry form. I (we) certify and represent that the dog entered is not a hazard to persons or other dogs. This entry is submitted for acceptance on the foregoing representation and agreement.